interest rate swaps etc. being valued using valuation techniques, which employs the use of market observable inputs. The
company uses Mark to Market valuation provided by Bank for valuation of these derivative contracts.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

154 Hindustan Media Ventures Limited

- The loans given and investment in bonds are evaluated by the company based on parameters such as interest rate, risk
factors, risk characteristics and individual credit-worthiness of the counterparty. Based on this evaluation, allowances are
taken into account for the expected losses.

 The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy
together with a quantitative sensitivity analysis as at March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 are as shown below:

	 Description	of	significant	unobservable	inputs	to	valuation	as	at	March	31,	2020:

Note	37	:	Fair	values	(Contd..)

Particulars
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable inputs

Range
(weighted

average)

Increase to
fair value
(H lakhs)

Decrease to
fair value

(H in Lakhs)

Investment in equity
instruments at Level 3

Option
Pricing Model

EV/Revenue multiple
(+/- 5%)

15X  192  (182)

Volatility (+/- 5%) 41%  268  269

Environment risk
(+/- 5%)

5%  (71)  71

Discount for lack of
marketability (+/- 5%)

10%  (75)  75

 * In relation to previous year ended March 31, 2019, the sensitivity analysis disclosures in relation to equity instruments classified at FVTPL is not been
disclosed since the management believes that there is no movement in the fair value on the reporting date.

	 Reconciliation	of	fair	value	measurement	of	investment	in	equity	instruments	measured	at	FVTPL	(Level	III)	:
(H in Lakhs)

Particulars Total

As at April 1, 2018  -

Purchases  1,485

Impact of fair value movement  -

Transfers  -

As at March 31, 2019  1,485

Purchases  1,840

Impact of fair value movement  (134)

Transfers  -